UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): March 25, 2024

GROWGENERATION CORP.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

	Colorado	333-207889	46-5008129
	(State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
		5619 DTC Parkway, Suite 900 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)	
	Regist	rant's telephone number, including area code: (800	9) 935-8420
		N/A (Former Address of Principal Executive Offices	s)
Check th A.2. belo		ntended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligati	on under any of the following provisions (eee General Instruction
\square W	ritten communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	liciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
□ Pre	e-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14	d-2(b))
□ Pre	e-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	13e-4(c)) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13	se-4(c))
	by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin rities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this cha		ecurities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
Emerging	g growth company □		
	erging growth company, indicate by check mark if ng standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of t		ransition period for complying with any new or revised financial
Securitie	s registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered

Section 8 - Other Events

Item 8.01. Other Events

On March 25, 2024, GrowGeneration Corp. published a press release announcing that its Board of Directors has authorized the repurchase of up to \$6 million of the Company's common stock.

A copy of the press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1. The information contained in this Current Report on Form 8-K (including the exhibit) is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as otherwise expressly stated in such filing.

Section 9 - Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(c) Exhibits

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press release dated March 25, 2024
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File, formatted XBRL Document

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 25, 2024 GrowGeneration Corp.

By: /s/ Darren Lampert

Name: Darren Lampert
Title: Chief Executive Officer



GrowGeneration Announces Share Repurchase Program

DENVER – (**BUSINESS WIRE**) – GrowGeneration Corp. (NASDAQ: GRWG) ("GrowGen" or the "Company"), one of the largest retailers and distributors of specialty hydroponic and organic gardening products in the United States, today announced that its Board of Directors has authorized the Company's first share repurchase program to repurchase up to \$6 million of the Company's outstanding common stock.

Darren Lampert, GrowGeneration's Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer, stated "Today's announcement of our share repurchase program further underscores our conviction in the strength of our underlying business and our view that GrowGen shares remain undervalued. This program acts as one pillar of our shareholder value creation strategy as we continue to evaluate all potential uses for our strong balance sheet, including reinvesting in our brands, strategic acquisitions, and stock repurchases to enhance long-term shareholder value."

The share repurchase program, which will begin on April 1 and continue for up to one year, allows for repurchases to be made in the open market. The timing and amount of any repurchases will depend on factors such as the stock price, trading volumes, market conditions, and regulatory requirements. There is no obligation for the Company to repurchase any amount of shares. The stock repurchase program may be suspended or discontinued at any time.

About GrowGeneration Corp.

GrowGen is a leading developer, marketer, retailer, and distributor of products for both indoor and outdoor hydroponic and organic gardening, as well as customized storage solutions. GrowGen carries and sells thousands of products, such as nutrients, additives, growing media, lighting, environmental control systems, and benching and racking, including proprietary brands such as Charcoir, Drip Hydro, Power Si, Ion lights, The Harvest Company, and more. Incorporated in Colorado in 2014, GrowGen is the largest chain of specialty retail hydroponic and organic garden centers in the United States. The Company also operates an online superstore for cultivators at growgeneration.com, as well as a wholesale business for resellers, HRG Distribution, and a benching, racking, and storage solutions business, Mobile Media or MMI.

Investor Contact

ICR, Inc. GrowGenIR@icrinc.com